TALISMAN arrange for all field support including
snowmobiles, helicopter, fuel, lodging, meals and local helpers. Field documentation provided by
PEREGRINE is provided in Appendix C. The PEREGRINE field teams installed GORE Module
passive soil gas samplers on three hundred thirty four (334) grid locations in the survey area and
eighteen  (18)  samplers  along  a  transect  in  Colville  Hills  area.  In  addition  to  the  grid  samples,
PEREGRINE installed forty four (44) geochemical samples at the three model well sites. Model
sites,  model  objective,  location  coordinates  and  relevant  comments  are  summarized  below.

[...]

TALISMAN arrange for all field support including
snowmobiles, helicopter, fuel, lodging, meals and local helpers. Field documentation provided by
PEREGRINE is provided in Appendix C. The PEREGRINE field teams installed GORE Module
passive soil gas samplers on three hundred thirty four (334) grid locations in the survey area and
eighteen  (18)  samplers  along  a  transect  in  Colville  Hills  area.  In  addition  to  the  grid  samples,
PEREGRINE installed forty four (44) geochemical samples at the three model well sites. Model
sites,  model  objective,  location  coordinates  and  relevant  comments  are  summarized  in  Table  1.